
LOT Donor Item Country Description Cat / Est $$$$

501 060 035 Australia Sc 31, 36.  #31 UR corner crease.  Mint, light hinge marks. 08 60.00

502 060 036 Australia Sc  263-5, C2, C3.  C2-3 MNH.  Plus stock card of 57 modern used. 08 56.90

503 064 020 Austria Sc 46.  Mint, hinge remnant.  Fine. 07 350.00

504 029 002 Austria Sc 357 // J 176, (200) stamps mounted on three stock cards; Some faults; U, F- Avg Est 40.00

505 060 015 Baden Sc 2, 8.  Used Cut close. 08 42.00

506 060 037 Bahamas Sc 159 // 330.  313-330 less Sc 320.  MNH 08 36.75

507 060 039 Barbados Sc 165-8, 170-1, 173-5, 178-9 Mint.  F-VF LH 07 52.05

508 060 017 Bavaria Sc 136-49.  Used set. Avg-VF 08 15.30

509 060 016 Bavaria Sc 5, 9. Two of each.  None with 4 margins. Used 08 46.00

510 060 033 Bermuda Sc 18, 21, 22, 23.  Mint, very lightly hinged. 08 42.00

511 060 038 Br Guiana, HK British Guiana Sc 223-6. Used.  Hong Kong 168-173 Mint. (25c not counted) 07 54.00

512 002 004 British Colonies 1937 Coronation set complete. M, Hinged, F 06 104.55

513 069 002 British Colonies 1937 Coronation Set.  171 mint (hinged) stamps. Missing Newfoundland and British Honduras and others.  Full set is 202 stamps. Est 50.00

514 054 010 British Colonies 1450 stamps unsorted in glassine envelpoes. MNH, U, F-VF. ($.20 each) Est 285.00

515 002 003 British Colonies (300) stamps unsorted in glassines. MNH, U, F. Includes 1953 Elizabeth II Coronation.(.20 each) Est 60.00

516 060 046 Bulgaria // Norway Various early air mail stamps.  M/U  Owner's CV. Est 275.00

517 064 018 Canada Sc 175.  Mint, lightly hinged.  VF 07 40.00

518 060 005 Canada Sc 242 // O43.  Includes Sc 242, 243 (M VLH) 08 33.25

519 064 019 Canada Sc 272. Mint, never hinged. Fine 07 22.50

520 014 008 Canada Sc 276 // 512 (10) FDC's. cacheted, addressed. Some toning. U, F Est 40.00

521 016 001 Canada Sc 562-581.  in three (3) Presentation folders; MNH, F 08 60.00

522 016 010 Canada Sc 754-756.  (3) stamps on FDC; Sc 913a S/Sht FDC; U, F Est 5.00

523 060 004 Canada Sc J15 // J36.  Mint except for one.  24 stamps. Few dupes. 08 24.30

524 016 008 Colombia Sc 736 // C499.  (95) stamps sorted by sets in glassines; MNH, F 06 65.60

525 016 004 Cuba Sc 529-38, 595-623.  39 stamps on pages.  M, F-VF. 04 27.50

526 060 055 Denmark Sc 4 // Q1  33 M/U stamps on QCSC auction sheets.  06 75.00

527 008 004 Europe 9.5 pounds off paper, sorted. Heavy duplicates 100's +: U, F.( $40.00/lb) Est 380.00

528 056 005 France Sc 78 // C46.  1500 plus used stamps in stock book.   Duplicates. Est 100.00

529 064 003 French Area Small cigar box of off paper.  M/U Est 50.00

530 024 001 General Foreign (8) FDC's dated 1975// 1984; Cacheted; unaddressed; U, F; (@ $5.00 each) Est 40.00

531 060 118 General Foreign (800) Stamps most mounted on old auction pages, in glassines; Usual faults;  MNH, M, U, F- Avg Est 550.00

532 017 002 General Foreign (90) stamps; Mostly Germany Sc 986//2146; (27) topical "Dogs"; Austria Sc 840 S/ Sht; MNH, U, F 07 27.92

533 071 002 General Foreign 1 lb 3 oz.  On paper.  Includes 5.8 oz of South Africa.  Used/ Est 32.00

534 067 002 General Foreign 1 lb foreign on and off piece; U, F; (@ $20.00/ pound) FBO Est 20.00

535 066 001 General Foreign 175+ used stamps in glassines.  Many damaged. Est 3.00

536 023 001 General Foreign 6 Ounces of unsorted foreign OFF paper; Clean, U, F: ($40.00/ lb) Est 15.00

537 023 002 General Foreign 8 Ounces of unsorted foreign ON paper; Clean, U, F: ($20.00/ lb) Est 10.00

538 021 001 General Foreign Abt (400) stamps sorted by country; in glassines; U, F- Avg; ( .20 each) Est 80.00

539 071 006 General Foreign Accumulation of foreign letters, post cards and paper currency.  Includes a partial sheet (40 of Latvia Sc 18 (07 CV $1.00) Est 50.00

540 068 001 General Foreign HE Harris "Standard World Stamp Album" Vol. 1 (A-K) with over 2,300 M/U stamps.  Noted some tape damage.  (ea@ $0.20) Est 460.00

541 068 002 General Foreign HE Harris "Standard World Stamp Album" Vol. 2 (L-Z) with over 2,700 M/U stamps.  Noted some tape damage.  (ea@ $0.20) Est 540.00

542 014 009 General Foreign Remainders (28) stamps mounted in Commemorative folders. U, F Est 5.00

543 043 006 General Foreign Small box 450 stamps sorted in glassines; mostly MNH, M, F, some CTO's; ( .20 each) Est 90.00

544 054 036 General Foreign Small box A // U Countries. 1700 stamps sorted in glassines. Usual duplicates. M, U, F. ( $.20 each) Est 340.00

545 054 037 General Foreign Small box A // W Countries. 1400 stamps sorted in glassines. Usual duplicates. M, U, F. ( $.20 each) Est 280.00

546 016 002 General Foreign Small box of (100) sorted stamps in glassines; MNH, M, F 08 86.90

547 013 002 General Foreign Small lot (16) items on stationary and covers. (6) Leichtenstein, (5) Canada.  and (1) Malta Stationary.  (4)  regular postal covers. 

M, U, F

Est 5.00

548 006 005 General Foreign Small lot (280) of mostly common stamps in glassines.  Few duplicates. U, F 08 500.00

549 043 003 General Foreign (1) pound Shoe box lot off paper; Hinged HR; M, U, F Est 40.00

550 043 004 General Foreign (1/2) pound Shoe box lot on paper; usual faults; U, F; ( $20.00/ lb) Est 10.00

551 001 009 German DDR SC 592 // B118, (350) Stamps mounted in Dukaat Album. Mostly CTO's, U, F.( @ .20 each) Est 70.00

552 014 007 German Dem Rep. Sc 568 // 994 (15) mixed franked FDC's. Some Registered. Most cacheted and Addressed. U, F- Avg. ( Old retail = $ 127.00) Est 127.00

553 064 021 German States Baden Sc 22.  Hanover 12.  Both used with small faults. 07 48.50

554 032 002 Germany Sc 869- 879A (12 stamp sets)  Wholesale of 20 Sets; Heavy duplicates; MNH, F 07 CV 45.00

555 060 020 Germany & Area Various issues. Most old QCSC monthly auction lots. 08 89.55

556 054 021 Great Britain Sc 3 // 135. 34 stamps mounted in stock book. few faults. U, F 05 232.00

557 054 020 Great Britain Sc 67, Heavy S.O.N. cancel. U, F 05 45.00

558 054 013 Great Britain Sc 103. slight toning.  U, F 05 200.00

559 054 014 Great Britain Sc 104. deep thin LL. heavy cancel.  U, F 05 200.00

560 006 003 Great Britain Sc 113 (7), 129(7), 130 (10), 131 (17), 132 (7). total (48) stamps. Heavy Dup's. Few faults not counted. U, F 05 748.50

561 054 018 Great Britain Sc 117, U, F 05 47.50

562 060 108 Great Britain Sc 117, U, F 05 CV 47.50

563 054 019 Great Britain Sc 118a.  Used.  "Square dots." 08 85.00

564 064 038 Great Britain Sc 120 // 312. 25 used stamps.  (Sc 120, 129(2), 130(2), 130b, 131(4), 132(3), 134(2), 135(2), 138(2) 144, 183(2) 289(2), and 312. 07 596.50

565 060 109 Great Britain Sc 133, U, F 05 CV 35.00

566 054 017 Great Britain Sc 138, 138a, (2) stamps. HR. U, F 05 102.50

567 054 016 Great Britain Sc 174, HR. U, F 05 310.00

568 060 112 Great Britain Sc 179 ($75.00)-180 ($125.00), (2) stamps; 180 large thin;  U, F 05 CV 200.00

569 054 015 Great Britain Sc 179. Short corner perf LR. U, F 05 72.50

570 003 001 Great Britain Sc 222.  (24) stamps all with "J" perfin. some faults.  U, F($45.00 @) 05 1080.00

571 003 002 Great Britain Sc 223.  (24) stamps all with "J" perfin. some faults.  U, F($95.00 @) 05 2280.00

572 060 106 Great Britain Sc 286-289; U, VF 05 CV 25.25

573 060 107 Great Britain Sc 289, Light cancel; U, VF 05 CV 16.00

574 060 110 Great Britain Sc 292- 308;Complete set; U, VF 05 CV 30.00

575 014 004 Great Britain Sc 309. MNH, VF 05 10.00

576 014 005 Great Britain Sc 311. MNH, VF 05 85.00

577 014 006 Great Britain Sc 312. slight crease UL. crease in selvage. MNH, VF 05 130.00

578 054 011 Great Britain about 12 Ounces ON paper. mostly newer issues. U, F Est 30.00

579 070 002 Great Britain Decorative Tim box featuring the liner US United States.  With various GB stamps.  From 1950s and 1960s.  Includes two postage 

booklets is a CV of about $30.00 each.

06 118.55

580 069 001 Great Britain Postal Commemorative Society "Kings and Queens of England."  41 covers in binder. Est 45.00

581 060 116 Great Britain and 

Cols

Small collection of about (400) stamps mounted on old auction pages, glassines; M, U, F; @ (.20 each) Est 80.00

582 006 006 Iran Sc 423-24. (2) stamps. HHR. part gum on both. M, F 08 12.50

583 006 002 Iran Sc 53.  MNH, F 08 35.00

584 006 007 Ireland Collection Sc 620 // 1420, 97 Stamps. Some heavy duplicates. U, F 08 146.40

585 043 001 Israel Sc 113 // C9 (1440) stamps in Sheets and partials in file folder;  Some duplicates; MNH, F 05 CV 289.60



586 060 104 Italy Sc 158, 164.  Two stamps Sc 158 small thin, U Avg; 164 small thin, U, F; 05 CV 38.50

587 064 002 Italy Small cigar box of off paper.  M/U Est 25.00

588 060 034 Italy  Sc 32, 33.  Used high values.  F-VF 08 85.50

589 060 105 Italy - Naples Sc 25 ($95.00), 27 ($ 22.50)# 27 heavyly creased vertically; M, F 05 CV 117.50

590 060 001 Italy - Two Sicilies Sc 2, 12.  Used, average-poor.  Cut into and thins. 08 295.00

591 056 002 Korea Various publications dealing with Korean Philately.  No stamps. Est 5.00

592 054 025 Literature (2) books "Who's Who on Stamps", Thomas. SB. Linn's. p 432: and "100 Trivia Quizzes for Stamp Collectors", Olcheski, sb, 

144pp. U, F($4.95)

retail 19.90

593 054 007 Literature 1991 Stanley Gibbons British Commonwealth Catalog Pt 1, SB. Very clean. New $ 39.50 Est 20.00

594 054 006 Literature 1993 Stanley Gibbons British Commonwealth Catalog 2-Vols, HB. Very clean. New $ 59.95 Est 30.00

595 060 056 Luxembourg Sc 29 // B191.  24 M/U stamps on QCSC auction sheets. 06 59.90

596 060 111 Madagascar Stanley Gibbons 57- 61, (5) NON Scott listed; British Inland Mail Stamps; MNH, F 05 CV 28.60

597 016 003 Mexico Collection Sc 656 // C241.   (250) Stamps mounted on stock pages, album pgs and glassines; Mostly MNH, M, some U, F 08 215.00

598 001 007 Netherlands (28) compete Year Sets 1981- 2004 in presentation folders. few duplicates. MNH, F. Est Avg. at $40.00 each) Est 1120.00

599 016 007 Netherlands Sc 216 // B 342.  (35) stamps sorted by sets in glassines; MNH, F 06 46.65

600 001 010 Netherlands Coll. Sc 216 // O37.  About 600 stamps most mounted in two albums. MNH, U, F-VF. ($.20 each) Est 120.00

601 028 005 Newfoundland Sc 32A,  unused, Avg 05 CV 50.00

602 060 002 Newfoundland Sc 47.  Used Average. 08 22.50

603 060 003 Newfoundland Sc 51 // 139.  10 stamps. 2 NG.  M/U F. 08 64.65

604 060 008 Newfoundland Sc 85, 192.  85 HR. 192 HH.  Mint. 08 50.00

605 060 044 Norway Sc 22 // 376.  27 stamps M/U.  06 66.90

606 060 006 Nova Scotia Sc 8-13.  Mint except for Sc 10.  Others (PEI) not counted. 08 63.00

607 016 009 Papua New Guinea Sc 315 // 785.  (60) stamps sorted by sets in glassines; MNH, F 06 61.00

608 029 003 Philipines Sc 146 // O67.  (284) stamps on stock card; Heavy dupilcates; U, F; ( .20 each) Est 56.80

609 060 019 Prussia Sc 15 // 20.  22 used stamps.  5 different. 08 57.25

610 060 018 Prussia Sc 2, 3c, 12.  Used Avg-F Two Sc 3. 08 74.00

611 060 013 Saxony Sc 3, 5.  Two Sc 5.  Used Average margins. 08 20.25

612 060 014 Saxony Sc 9-11.  14 used stamps. 08 69.25

613 060 012 Saxony Sc 13. Used. 2.5 margins. 08 50.00

614 060 011 Saxony Sc 16-19, 20b.  Used. 08 64.00

615 060 010 Saxony Sc 20, 20b, 20c.  Mint and used. 08 93.50

616 056 003 Suplies Minkus "All American" album 1976-1982.  Minkus PB pages (1946-70) in 3 ring binder.  QEII White Ace 25th Anniversary Album.  

No Stamps.

Est 15.00

617 015 001 Supplies 2006 Scott World Wide cats. 6 Vols. Used, F Ret 341.94

618 071 005 Supplies 2007 Scott Catalogs.  6 volumes. A to Z. Used Est 100.00

619 050 003 Supplies "Stamp Lift" and 9 unused small approval booklets. Est 10.00

620 054 023 Supplies "Stamplift" stamp remover. Like new. Retail 6.95

621 001 012 Supplies (15) HAWID mounts 26//48 most opened. unused. F. (Est at $3.00 each) Est 45.00

622 054 028 Supplies (3) International albums, one Brown 1901-1908. Two Blue, one 1963 "A- G". one (damaged) 1956 "A-Z". Est 10.00

623 054 027 Supplies (3) Three-ringed binders, 8 1/2 X 11 in. with 84 lightly used Stock pages. U, F Est 25.00

624 054 026 Supplies (6) groups of Scott International reproduction pages. US 1840-1940. "A - Switzerland", incomplete. 1960-1967, Q-Z.  1940-1955, 

"J-Z". 1960-1967, "H-P". 1940-1955 "A-I". All like new, NO STAMPS. (1)  Binder. Floor Bid Only!

Est 200.00

625 007 003 Supplies 1 Margrace Stamps Service empty 3 ring binder with quadrille pages for the world. some pge heavily used. U, Avg Est 20.00

626 071 004 Supplies 2 used stock books (don't be surprised if there are a few US stamps in them), blank pages, stock cards and glassines. Est 20.00

627 054 012 Supplies 3DVD stamp software program on 3 CD's. purchased on eBay from Serbian source. Needs Win 2000 min to operate.  retail 50.00

628 063 001 Supplies 71 (mostly unopened packages of Scott 'black' mounts.  Includes about 6 strip packages and 65 precut popular sizes. Est retail Est 200.00

629 063 002 Supplies Box of used sheet protectors. 2 binders. Glassines. 1947 (?) Scott Western Hemisphere Cat.  2004 USPS Guide to US Stamps.  

2005 Scott National supplement (# 73).

Est 10.00

630 064 001 Supplies Lindner Stock Book.  32 double sided pages.  10 rows per side. Like New Retail 46.00

631 001 008 Supplies Netherlands.  Safe album pages. 1852-1970 (3) new in packages. new, unused, F. Est Ret. 106.00

632 063 003 Supplies Scott 3-ring Specialty series binder.  Large size.  Like new. Retail 36.74

633 075 005 Supplies Springback; 3-Hole; Plate Blk file plus literature Est 25.00

634 054 022 Supplies Watermark detector. "Morley-Bright Inst-a-tector". New in box. Est 20.00

635 056 004 Supplies White Ace 1999 UN Pages and Canada "Simplified" Regular issue pages to 1955.  Plus miscellaneous Scott Monthly Journals 

from 1929 - 1938

Est 10.00

636 014 001 Supplies White Ace Mint Sheet Album 20- G. holds 50 sheets. Mostly like new. U, F Est 50.00

637 057 001 Supplies White Ace Mint Sheet Album plus eleven various White Ace Supplements with black mounts. Est 30.00

638 030 001 Supplies White Ace Mint Sheet files, (5); and Mint Plate files, (5); and UN blank pages; M, U, F Est 10.00

639 064 037 Sweden Sc 2.  4 used copies with faults. 07 280.00

640 060 115 Sweden Sc 8 // 985; Small collection (40) stamps; MNH, U, F 05 CV 197.70

641 060 114 Switzerland Sc 41 // 585 Small collection (19) stamps; MNH, U, F 05 CV 111.75

642 016 005 Switzerland Sc 141 // 182.  11 used sttamps.  F-VF on circuit page. 06 63.75

643 060 009 Thurn and Taxis Sc 6, 7, 54.  Used. 08 115.00

644 051 001 UN Sc 1 - 233, C1 - C18.  Mounted on White Ace pages.  Includes Sc 38 souvenir sheet MNH.  Also UN -Geneva Sc 1-29 and some 

postal stationery.

08 240.55

645 014 003 UN Sc 1 // UX 5 35 FDC's cacheted, most addressed. U, F 05 36.50

646 013 003 UN- Switizerland Sc 1-5, 8, 11, 13, 16 , 18-21, (13) Inscription Blks. UX 1 Postal card.  (17) pieces total . Includes 1 Zaire, Russia, Hungary items. 

MNH, 

05 28.45

647 060 113 UN Small collection Sc 43 // C12 mostly Inscription Blks of 4 and (8) FDC's; MNH, U, F 05 CV 52.55

648 016 006 Venezuela Sc 434 // C 775. (190) stamps sorted by sets in glassines; MNH, F 06 136.45

649 006 001 World Wide (125) stamps mounted in small stock book. U, F 05 549.00

650 026 001 World Wide (19) stamps ON paper mounted on card from US and Europe; U, F; (@ .20 each) Est 3.80

651 030 002 World Wide (200) stamps mostly US ON paper/ Jugoslavija OFF paper; CTO's, U, F- Avg Est 40.00

652 043 005 World Wide (55) US (30) mint stationary and used picture post cards; ( 25) used picture post cards from Mostly Italy Est 10.00

653 002 002 World Wide (5700) unsorted Stamps in glassines. Few covers. M, U, F. (.20 each) Est 115.00

654 050 002 World Wide Approximately 2 lbs of worldwide stamps. M/U. CTO. Duplicates. Dunes etc. Est 80.00

655 007 001 World Wide Modern Postage Stamp album, 1946. 2000 stamps on and off paper. Some faults. MNH, M, U mostly Fine. ($ .20 each) Est 400.00

656 054 035 World Wide Odd Lots Carton contains (4) old circuit books, $146.00. 60 Foreign covers, abt $20.00. Several stock pages off paper. (4) Ounces 

on paper. M, U, F

Est 150.00

657 068 003 World Wide Sever 100 US used sorted by TOPIC. Plus 15 interestingly franked US and foreign covers.  Used.  Mixed Est 10.00

658 006 004 World Wide Small lot (200) of mostly common stamps on stock cards. Some missing gum. U, F 08 650.00

659 063 006 World Wide Small stock book of mostly early, better British colonies.  M/U Est 175.00

660 050 001 World Wide Starter Kit.  Traveler Stamp Album (no stamps),  2 packets of worldwide stamps (dupliccates).  1986 USPS Guide to US Stamps.  

Maybe 5.5 oz of stamps.  2 packs of hinges.

Est 15.00

661 075 006 World Wide Abt 800 stamps on pages and stockcards (@$0.20 each) Est 160.00


